



Andrea Conte <conteaa@gmail.com>

RE: [EXTERNAL EMAIL] - Request No. 1525020-000

FOIPAQUESTIONS@FBI.GOV <FOIPAQUESTIONS@fbi.gov>
To: Andrea Conte <conteaa@gmail.com>

25 November 2022 at 09:15

Good morning,

Thank you for contacting foipaquestions@fbi.gov. Your additional correspondence was received, and your request was reopened, FOIA 1525020-001. Correspondence in response to this new FOIA was mailed to you on November 17, 2022.

Respectfully,

Public Information Officer

FBI - Information Management Division

200 Constitution Drive

Winchester, VA 22602

O: (540) 868-4593

E: foipaquestions@fbi.govDo you have further questions about the FOI/PA process? Visit us at <http://www.fbi.gov/foia>Please check the status of your request online at <https://vault.fbi.gov/fdps-1/@@search-fdps> Status updates are performed on a weekly basis.

Note: This is a non-emergency email address. If this is an emergency, please call 911 directly. If you need to report a tip for immediate action, please contact FBI Tips at <http://tips.fbi.gov/> or reach out to your local field office.

From: Andrea Conte <conteaa@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 23, 2022 1:14 PM
To: FOIPAQUESTIONS <FOIPAQUESTIONS@FBI.GOV>
Subject: [EXTERNAL EMAIL] - Request No. 1525020-000

Hello, I am writing to know the status of this request now that a DOJ-361 waiver has been received by your office. Thank you.

On Thursday, November 10, 2022, FOIPAQUESTIONS@FBI.GOV <FOIPAQUESTIONS@fbi.gov> wrote:

Good morning,

Thank you for contacting foipaquestions@fbi.gov. Your additional correspondence is still under review.

Respectfully,

Public Information Officer

FBI - Information Management Division

200 Constitution Drive

Winchester, VA 22602

O: (540) 868-4593

E: foipaquestions@fbi.gov

Do you have further questions about the FOI/PA process? Visit us at <http://www.fbi.gov/foia>

Please check the status of your request online at <https://vault.fbi.gov/fdps-1/@@search-fdps> Status updates are performed on a weekly basis.

Note: This is a non-emergency email address. If this is an emergency, please call 911 directly. If you need to report a tip for immediate action, please contact FBI Tips at <http://tips.fbi.gov/> or reach out to your local field office.

From: Andrea Conte <conteaa@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, November 10, 2022 8:53 AM
To: FOIPAQUESTIONS <FOIPAQUESTIONS@FBI.GOV>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL EMAIL] - Re: Request No. 1525020-000

Is there an ETA on a response from the analyst?

On Tue, 8 Nov 2022 at 08:14, FOIPAQUESTIONS@FBI.GOV <FOIPAQUESTIONS@fbi.gov> wrote:

The FBI has received your additional correspondence regarding your Freedom of Information/Privacy Act (FOIPA) request and it has been forwarded to the assigned analyst for review and determination.

Respectfully,

Public Information Officer

FBI - Information Management Division

200 Constitution Drive

Winchester, VA 22602

O: (540) 868-4593

E: foipaquestions@fbi.gov

Do you have further questions about the FOI/PA process? Visit us at <http://www.fbi.gov/foia>

Please check the status of your request online at <https://vault.fbi.gov/fdps-1/@@search-fdps> Status updates are performed on a weekly basis.

Note: This is a non-emergency email address. If this is an emergency, please call 911 directly. If you need to report a tip for immediate action, please contact FBI Tips at <http://tips.fbi.gov/> or reach out to your local field office.

From: Andrea Conte <conteaa@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 1:10 AM
To: FOIPAQUESTIONS <FOIPAQUESTIONS@FBI.GOV>
Subject: [EXTERNAL EMAIL] - Re: Request No. 1525020-000

Good morning,

Please find in the attached form DOJ-361, completed and signed.

Please advise on next steps.

A. Conte

On Thu, 25 Aug 2022 at 07:05, FOIPAQUESTIONS@FBI.GOV <FOIPAQUESTIONS@fbi.gov> wrote:

Good morning,

Thank you for contacting foipaquestions@fbi.gov. Correspondence in response to your request was mailed on March 15, 2022.

You have indicated interest in requesting records concerning one or more third party individuals. The FBI recognizes an important privacy interest in the requested information. You may receive greater access to these records (if they exist) by providing one of the following: (1) an authorization and consent from the individual(s) (i.e., express authorization and consent of the third party); (2) proof of death (i.e., proof that your subject is deceased); or (3) a justification that the public interest in disclosure outweighs personal privacy (i.e., a clear demonstration that the public interest in disclosure outweighs personal property interests).

The U. S. Department of Justice CERTIFICATION OF IDENTITY (Authorization to Release Information to Another Person)-FORM DOJ-361 can be used to provide consent. Note-please provide the following information on the OPTIONAL: Authorization to Release Information to Another Person line: Your name, title/business (if applicable) and a complete and current mailing address. Acceptable forms of proof of death include; obituaries, death certificates, recognized sources that can be documented, written media, Who's Who in America, FBI file that indicates person is deceased or the Social Security Death Index. A waiver or proof of death is not required if date of birth is 100 years ago or greater. Note-a web link in itself does not satisfy proof of death.

Please return the form or letter to one of the following: by mail: FBI, Attn: FOIPA Request, 200 Constitution Drive, Winchester, VA 22602-4843, or by fax: (540) 868-4997. You may submit an attachment listing additional information that may aid in locating responsive records. Please place your name and contact information on the attachment. Alternatively, you may utilize our eFOIPA portal (<https://efoia.fbi.gov>) to submit your request electronically. The portal is available 24/7.

Note: the foipaquestions@fbi.gov email address is not a proper submission method for new FOIPA requests; the FBI does not accept FOIPA requests via email.

Information regarding the Freedom of Information/Privacy Act is available at <http://www.fbi.gov/> or <http://www.fbi.gov/foia/>. If you require additional assistance please contact me.

Respectfully,

Public Information Officer

FBI - Information Management Division

200 Constitution Drive
Winchester, VA 22602
O: (540) 868-4593
E: foipaquestions@fbi.gov

Do you have further questions about the FOI/PA process? Visit us at <http://www.fbi.gov/foia>

Please check the status of your request online at <https://vault.fbi.gov/fdps-1/@@search-fdps> Status updates are performed on a weekly basis.

Note: This is a non-emergency email address. If this is an emergency, please call 911 directly. If you need to report a tip for immediate action, please contact FBI Tips at <http://tips.fbi.gov/> or reach out to your local field office.

From: Andrea Conte <contaaa@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 25, 2022 6:08 AM
To: FOIPAQUESTIONS <FOIPAQUESTIONS@FBI.GOV>
Subject: [EXTERNAL EMAIL] - Re: eFOIA Request Received

Hello -- what is the status of this request?

On Fri, 11 Mar 2022 at 15:08, <efoia@subscriptions.fbi.gov> wrote:

Individual Information

Prefix [] First Name Andrew Middle Name [] Last Name Conte Suffix [] Email contaaa@gmail.com Phone [] Location United States

Domestic Address

Address Line 1 2736 Guilford Ave Address Line 2 [] City Baltimore State Maryland Postal 21218

Agreement to Pay

How you will pay

I am willing to pay additional fees and will enter the maximum amount I am willing to pay in the box below.

Allow up to \$ 100

Non-Individual FOIA Request

Request Information

This is a formal request for all records of "Jack Ivory Johnson"; DOB:

1/25/49; he was a member of the Baltimore Black Panther Party

**

Please be advised that efoia@subscriptions.fbi.gov is a no-reply email address. Questions regarding your FOIA request may be directed to foipaquestions@fbi.gov. If you have received a FOIPA request number, please include this in all correspondence concerning your request. Please note eFOIPA requests are processed in the order that they are received. If you have not received a FOIPA request number, your request is in the process of being opened at which time it will be assigned a FOIPA request number and correspondence will be forthcoming.

**

Upon receipt of your FOIPA request number, you may check the status of your FOIPA request on the FBI's electronic FOIA Library (The Vault) on the FBI's public website, <http://vault.fbi.gov> by clicking on the "Check Status of Your FOI/PA Request" link. Status updates are performed on a weekly basis. If you receive a comment that your FOIPA request number was not located in the database, please check back at a later date.